ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI: 110 029.

STORES SECTION (DO)

Ref. No. 36/Stores (DO)/Biochem/Proprietary/2015-16/FSC

Dated 30.09.2015

Sub:- Purchase of Signaling Pathway Analysis software for the department of Biochemistry,

(AIIMS), New Delhi-29, on proprietary basis - Inviting comments thereon.

The Institute is in the process to purchase Signaling Pathway Analysis Software for the

department of Biochemistry, (AIIMS), New Delhi from M/s.Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd.,

through M/s.LCGC Life Sciences LLP, New Delhi on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted

by M/s.LCGC Life Sciences LLP, New Delhi and PAC Certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections,

comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item

within issue of 21 days giving reference No.36/Stores (DO)/Biochem/Proprietary/2015-16/FSC.

The comments should be received by office of Sr. Stores Officer (DO), Store Section (DO),

Animal House Building, Near Biotechnology Building at AIIMS on or before 28.10.0215 upto

12.30 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to

offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully,

SR. STORES OFFICER (DO)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1	Item/Type/Model No. Required along with	Signaling Pathway Analysis
2.	Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment	Software
3.	Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the indenter	M/s. Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd. New Delhi
4.	Are they sole manufacturers/sold distributors	Yes
5.	Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.	No
6.	What were the efforts made to locate alternative Source of supply of use other substitutes	N.A.
7.	Why open / limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source	N.A.
8.	Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not	Yes
9.	Any other justification for procuring item from source	As above (urgently required)
		D-1/000 -
Signature of Indenter (Demanding officer)		Countersigned C (Head of the Departments) Dept. of Biochemistry Alims, New Delhi-110029

I certify that the item at Sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely know / the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in the particular case

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)



LCGC LIFE SCIENCES LLP Shree Durgaji Shopping Complex, Pocket – II, Mayur Vihar, Phase – I, New Delhi – 110091. Phone: 011 2275 6195, 2279 0140

Telefax : 011 - 2279 4814 E-mail:delhi@lcgcindia.com

Genomics / Proteomics Consumables and Instruments

Quotation

Our Ref: LCGC/Quot/2015-16/8279

Date: 25.06.2015

To, The HOD Dept. of Biochemistry AHMS Delhi

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to our discussion please finds the quotation. The given price for your information. We are sure that you will find our price competitive and we are looking forward for the placement of your valuable order.

Sr No	Cat. No	Description Agilent Technologies	Quantity	Unit Price (Rs.)	Total Price (Rs.)
01	G1785AA	GeneSpring GX with Pathway Analysis,Standalone Academic, 5 Year	. 1	15,00,000.00	15,00,000.00
TOTAL					15,00,000.00
ADD:Vat/Cst @ 12.36%					1,85,400.00
Total Quotation Value				16,85,400.00	

NOTE: Suitable Branded Desktop PC will be provided alongwith the Software which will be purchase locally

Dr. D. N. RAO
Prof. & Head
Prof. of Biochemistry
Dept. of Biochemistry
Alims New Dollin-10029

Sei at-2, Mayor Viller-); Sew Delhi-110 091.

Ahmedabad | Bangalore | Chennal | Chandigrah | Delhi | Mumbai | Surat | Indore | Pune | Goa



LCGC LIFE SCIENCES LLP Shree Durgaji Shopping Complex, Pocket – II, Mayur Vihar, Phase – I, New Delhi – 110091. Phone: 011 2276 6195, 2279 0140

Prione: 811 2275 6195, 2279 0140 Telefax : 011 - 2279 4814 E-mail:delhi@logoindia.com

Genomics / Proteomics Consumables and Instruments

Terms and Conditions for Quote in Indian Rupee (INR) :-

- 1. Delivery- 3-4 Weeks from the date of placing confirm purchase order.
- 2. Price: Quoted price are inclusive of all charges. The prices quoted are F.O.R. basis.
- 3. Quotation Validity- The above quote is valid for 180 days.
- 4. Order: Order to be placed in favor of LCGC LIFE SCIENCES LLP, Hyderabad.
- 5. Company Information:
 - a) Company Name: LCGC LIFE SCIENCES LLP b) Address: LCGC TOWERS, 161/166, PAIGAH COLONY NEAR ANAND THEATRE, S.P ROAD, HYDERABAD - 500 003.
 - c) TIN No. 36805952712
 - d) PAN No. AAEFL8473G
- 6. Payment-100% payment through wire transfer after successful delivery and installation

Bank Details:

Bank Name: AXIS Bank Ltd.

Address: 6-3-479/8, FIRST FLOOR, G-PULLA REDDY BL.

GREENLANDS, BEGUMPET ROAD, HYDERABAD - 500 016

Account Number: 913020026565328. RTGS Alias IFSC Code: UTIB0000008

MICR Code: 500211002

7. Order Should be E-mail to subratpaul@icgeindia.com/ puncet@legeindia.com

Please feel free to reach us for any further clarification.

For LCGC LIFE SCIENCES LLP

D.N.RAO

Prof. & Head Prof. & Head Dept. of Biochemistry New Delhi-1100?

(Authorized Signatory)

Ahmedabad | Bangalore | Chemal | Chandigrah | Delhi | Mumbai | Surat | Indore | Pune | Goa

Agilent Technologies

Agilent Technologies India Pvt Ltd Unit 105 – 116, First Floor Splendor Forum Plot No 3 Jasola District Centre Tel: 011-46237100 Fax: 011-46237102 www.agilent.com/chem

Ref: AT/LCGC/PROP/15-16/01119 DATE: 14th June . 2015

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Cat. No. G1785AA: GeneSpring GX, Standalone Academic, 5 year License is a proprietary product for Microarray Data Analysis and Trade mark of Agilent Technologies.

The Software have the ability to analyse SNP Genotyping (GT/CNV/LOH), Methylation (M) array data ,Gene Expression (GX), miRNA expression, exon splicing analysis, SNP association analysis, copy number analysis and RTPCR data across different microarray platforms. The software is capable of integrating into free web based custom array designing software, provided with powerful QC tool and algorithm for data visualization. It is also capable for doing pathway analysis for the gene expression data & target scan for miRNA alongwith multi-omic data analysis like microarray data, DNA & RNA sequencing, transcriptomics, genomics, proteomics and metabolomics data. The software have the feature for visualizing and analyzing methylation and Chip-on chip data. The software is capable of integrating into free web based custom array designing software, provided with powerful QC tool and algorithm for data visualization. The upgrades are always free of cost.

No other company in India /abroad manufactures the product mentioned above.

For Agilent Technologies India Pvt Ltd.

Jan C

Authorized signatory



Tol :+91 (22) 30648200 :+91 (22) 3054 8287 Fax :+91 (22) 3054 8259

vevew agilent.com

Agilent Technologies

February 02, 2015

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd, having office at GO1, Prime Corporate Park, 230/231, Sabar Road, Opp. Blue Dart Centre, Sahar, Andheri (E), Mumbai — 400099 ('Agilent') do hereby authorize to Quote the Genomics Product to LCGC Lifescience LLP, India for East & North as our authorized distributor to submit bids, negotiate & receive orders on our behalf for Agilent Technologies till 31st December 2015.

Yours faithfully, For Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory
Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd.

Hegd. office: Unit Nes. 118-110, & Part of 101 & 108 First Floor, Splender Forum, Plot No. - 3 District Jacobs, New Debit - 110 025 CHN No. : 17414001 1999 PTC 108923.

Dr. D. N. RAO Prof. & Hoad Dept. of Biochemistry AHMS. New Destin 11000 9



REF. NO. LCGC/AIIMS/2015-16 DATE: 25.06.2015

To.

HOD DEPT OF BIOCHEMISTRY AIIMS DELHI

PRICE REASONABILITY CERTIFICATE

Figure and the course of the c

ij

년 : 년

This is to certify that the rates quoted by LCGC in all the quotes provided to AIIMS are similar to other Govt Institutes and Organizations. The Rates in any case doesn't differ from others and are not on higher side. Also we will take care of the upcoming orders and prices . In case of any price changes (decrease in Rates) we will inform the Institute on priority.

Authorised Signatory

Dr. D. N. RAO Prof. & Head Dept of Biochemistry AIIMS, New Ost of Free Co.